Statement on Senate Confirmation of Cornelia T.L. "Nina" Pillard as a Judge on the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit December 12, 2013

I thank the Senate for confirming Nina Pillard to be a judge on the U.S. Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, which for the first time will have five active female judges on the bench. Throughout her career, Ms. Pillard has displayed an unwavering commitment to justice and integrity. Her landmark accomplishments on behalf of women and families include Supreme Court cases defending the constitutionality of the Family and Medical Leave Act and opening the doors of the Virginia Military Institute to female students. I'm confident she will be a diligent, thoughtful, and judicious addition to the DC Circuit.

NOTE: The statement referred to Judges Janice Rogers Brown, Karen L. Henderson, Patricia A. Millett, and Judith W. Rogers, U.S. Court of Appeals for the DC Circuit.

Categories: Statements by the President : Pillard, Cornelia T.L. "Nina," Senate confirmation as judge on the U.S. Court of Appeals for the DC Circuit.

Names: Brown, Janice Rogers; Henderson, Karen L.; Millett, Patricia A.; Pillard, Cornelia T.L. "Nina"; Rogers, Judith W.

Subjects: Judiciary : Federal court nominations and confirmations.

DCPD Number: DCPD201300849.